A.P.N. No.:	001-081-10						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 838.50						
File No.:	673528						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Melynda Lou	ise Boren						
P.O. Box 944	1						
Fureka NV	89316						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$838.50 Rec:\$37.00
\$875.50 Pgs=2 05/21/2020 01:22 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

### **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

### Marshall Christensen and Gloria Christensen, husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Michael Edward Todd, an unmarried man and Melynda Louise Boren, an unmarried woman, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lots 3, 4 and 5, Block 100, of the TOWNSITE OF EUREKA, County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

EXCEPTING from Lot 3, the North 48.75 feet, as conveyed to DONALD D. ELDRIDGE and LOIS E. ELDRIDGE, husband and wife in deed recorded July 24, 1987, in Book 160, page 451, Official Records Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, reserved by the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in Patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

#### SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 15th 2020

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Marshall Christensen	Gloria Christensen
State of Nevada )	1 1
County of Elfo ) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before By: Marshall Christensen and Gloria Chri	e me on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day of, 2020 stensen
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: April 21ed	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 18-2511-2 My Appt. Expires April 2, 2022

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					^
a) <u>001-081-10</u>				/	
b)				(	\
c)	<del></del>			1	\
d)	<del></del>			\	. \
<ul><li>2. Type of Property:</li><li>a. □ Vacant Land</li><li>b. ⋈ Single Fa</li></ul>	m Bos FO	D DECO	RDERS OPTI	ONAL	LISEONIV
5	Boo		VDEIVO OI 11		1. 1.
			ording:	_	
e. ☐ Apt. Bldg. f. ☐ Comm'l/li			ording.	The same of the sa	<del></del>
g.□ Agricultural h.□ Mobile H	ome [Not	es			
☐ Other					/
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	¢ 215	,000.00		-	_ /
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value		,000.00	1		
c. Transfer Tax Value:		,000.00			
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 838		· /		
	/ /-		1 1		
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> :			) )		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 3	375.090, Section		_/ /		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:					
5 Defelletes to Deserte their territories	-f	$\searrow$			
<ol><li>Partial Interest: Percentage being tran The undersigned declares and acknowledge</li></ol>		Enorium	purcuant to N	IDS 27	75.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information pro	vided is correct to the	e best of	their informa	tion an	od helief
and can be supported by documentation if					
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallo					
additional tax due, may result in a penalty					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer, and Seller shall	I be jointly and seve	rally liable	e for any add	itional	amount owed.
	/ /	\			
Signature	Capa	city	Agent		
Sarah Preston	\	1			
Signature	Capa	city	Grantee		
Melynda Louise Boren					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	. DIIV	ED (CDA	NTEE) INFO	DMAT	ION
(REQUIRED)			EQUIRED)		<u>1011</u>
Print Name: Marshall Christensen, et ux		Name:	Melynda Lou	uise Bo	oren, et al
Address: P.O. Box 903	Addre		O. Box 944		
City: Eureka	City:	Eurek			
State: NV Zip: 89316	State	NV		Zip:	89316
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC				)	
Print Name: Stewart Title Company	Escro	w# _67	3528		
Address: 810 Idaho St				7:	00004
City: Elko	State	: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED